
8/28/2020 Services - 401811-2020 - TED Tenders Electronic Daily

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:401811-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML 1/4

 

Check out our COVID-19 dedicated page for tenders related to medical equipment needs.

Services - 401811-2020

28/08/2020    S167
I. II. IV. V. VI.

Bosnia and Herzegovina-Mostar: Construction supervision services

2020/S 167-401811

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:

Section I: Contracting authority

Section II: Object

This contract will be financed by European Investment Bank (EIB) and is subject to the EIB's Guide to
Procurement.

I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Public Company Motorways of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina
Ltd
Postal address: Adema Buća 20
Town: Mostar
NUTS code: BA BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
Postal code: 88000
Country: Bosnia and Herzegovina
E-mail: info@jpautoceste.ba
Telephone: +387 36512300
Fax: +387 36512301
Internet address(es):

Main address: www.jpautoceste.ba
I.2) Information about joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law
I.5) Main activity

General public services

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:

Consultancy Services for Supervision of Works on Construction of Motorway on Corridor
Vc, Section Tarčin-Konjic, Sub-section Tarčin-Ivan, Lot 1: Tarčin – Entrance to Tunnel
Ivan
Reference number: EIB-GtP/JPAC 1113-E582-19

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71520000 Construction supervision services

https://simap.ted.europa.eu/web/simap/covid-related-tenders
mailto:info@jpautoceste.ba?subject=TED
http://www.jpautoceste.ba/


8/28/2020 Services - 401811-2020 - TED Tenders Electronic Daily

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:401811-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML 2/4

Section IV: Procedure

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services
II.1.4) Short description:

The consultant provides services supervision of works and shall act in a role of the FIDIC
Engineer and its outputs will have to comply with current local laws and regulation
concerning construction, supervision, civil works quality control and environmental
protection (law on physical planning and utilization of land at the level of the Federation
of Bosnia and Herzegovina, guidelines for road designing, construction, maintenance and
supervision, law of environmental protection, etc.)
The works include the construction of a motorway in a length of 4.9 km, between
Interchange Tarčin to Tunnel Ivan entrance.
The contract for the provision of supervision services is expected to start not earlier than
August 2020 with an estimated duration of 45 months total (inception phase of 1 month,
construction period of 20 months, and Defects Notification Period of 24 months).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: no
II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: 2 098 260.00 EUR
II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS code: BA BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
Main site or place of performance:
Services will be provided on construction site on motorway subsection Tarčin- Ivan. Site
is located near settlement Tarčin, about 30 km south-west of Sarajevo.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

The subject of this contract are consulting services for Supervision of works on
construction of motorway on Corridor Vc, section Tarčin - Konjic, subsection Tarčin –
Ivan, LOT 1: Tarčin – Entrance to Tunnel Ivan which shall be funded from the proceeds of
EIB loan.
On the invitation of expressions of interest, published on 15 July 2019., their application
was submitted eight consultants. Six short-listed firms were invited to submit technical
and financial proposals and five proposals were received and evaluated. Award of the
contract was made on the basis of the most economically advantageous proposal.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical proposal / Weighting: 80 %
Cost criterion - Name: Financial proposal / Weighting: 20 %

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: no
II.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure
IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system



8/28/2020 Services - 401811-2020 - TED Tenders Electronic Daily

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:401811-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML 3/4

Section V: Award of contract

Section VI: Complementary information

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no
IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 134-328538
IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior

information notice

Contract No: JPAC 1113-E582-19
Title:

Consultancy Services for Supervision of Works on Construction of Motorway on Corridor
Vc, Section Tarčin-Konjic, Sub-section Tarčin-Ivan, Lot 1: Tarčin – Entrance to Tunnel
Ivan
A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:

11/08/2020
V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Official name: Institut IGH, d.d.
Postal address: Janka Rakuše 1
Town: Zagreb
NUTS code: HR HRVATSKA
Postal code: 10000
Country: Croatia
E-mail: nadzor-tarcin-ivan@igh.hr
Telephone: +385 16125125
Fax: +385 16125401
Internet address: www.igh.hr
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 2 200 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 2 098 260.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Official name: Independent Complaints Committee — Federal Ministry of Transport and
Communications
Postal address: Braće Fejića bb

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:328538-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:nadzor-tarcin-ivan@igh.hr?subject=TED
http://www.igh.hr/


8/28/2020 Services - 401811-2020 - TED Tenders Electronic Daily

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:401811-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML 4/4

Town: Mostar
Postal code: 88000
Country: Bosnia and Herzegovina

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

25/08/2020


